

Winchester Rd Compensatory Floodplain Storage
LCDOT Change Order No. 2

TO: Public Works and Transportation Committee
Financial Administrative Committee

Committee Action Meeting Date

DATE: January 7, 2015

DATE: January 7, 2015

FROM: _____
Paula J. Trigg
County Engineer

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 2

Section No. 10-00151-22-CH

Joint Committee action item approving Change Order No. 2 consisting of an increase of \$9,361.35 for additions to the Winchester Rd Compensatory Floodplain Storage Construction Contract, designated as Section No. 10-00151-22-CH.

- Winchester Road Compensatory Floodplain Storage: LCDOT Change Order No. 2
- Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases over 10%.
- Winchester Road Compensatory Floodplain Storage project is under contract with Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$90,371.20.
- Balancing of construction items are being requested as detailed in the attached Change Order No. 2. The major item contributing to the cost are adjustment of earth excavation quantity to the actual dimensions performed in the field according to the plans.

Summary:

Original awarded contract:	\$90,371.20
Change Order No. 2:	\$9361.35
Previously approved Change Order 1:	\$779.93
Sum of all changes:	\$10,141.28

Request for Approval of Change in Plans

The estimated quantities are shown below and the contractor agrees to furnish the materials and do the work at the contract unit prices.

Contractor: Berger Excavating Contractors
Address: 1205 Garland Road
Wauconda, IL 60084
Contract Amount: \$90,371.20

[illegible]

Request: 2

NET CHANGE

\$9,361.35

\$0.00

Net ADDITION change to date

\$10,141.28 which is 11.222 % of the contract price

State fully the nature and reason for change:

- 2, 6, 7, 13, 14, Full Quantity not used
16
3 Quantity Underestimated

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is \$10,000 or more or the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of the following statements shall be checked.



The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.



The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change were not within the contemplation of the contract as signed.



The undersigned determined that this change is in the best interest of the local agency and is authorized by law.

Made By [Signature] Date 12/10/14

Checked By [Signature] Date 12/11/14

Approval
Recommended _____ Date _____
County Engineer

APPROVED

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Approved _____

County Engineer

On Behalf of IDOT pursuant to Agreement
of Understanding dated January 18, 2013

BLR13210

Submit 3 copies of this form to Regional Engineer (4 copies for road district)
updated PT 1/14 (for use on projects with MFT funding)

SECTION NO.: 10-00151-22-CH

PROJECT: Winchester Road Compensatory Floodplain Storage

CHANGE ORDER SCHEDULE

APPROPRIATED AMOUNT: \$2,365,000.00

AWARDED AMOUNT: \$90,371.20

FUND(S): MFT

[illegible]